Rashtriya Virjanand Andh Kanya Vidyalaya Society



Regd. Office: New Rajinder Nagar, Shankar Road Delhi- 110060

Ph.: 9215271576, Email: rvandhkanyaschool@gmail.com Website: www.rvakv.org

LETTER OF APPRECIATION

Date: 15th July 2022

TO WHOMESOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Ansh Chawla S/o Sh. Judge Chawla has volunteered his time i.e. 30 days in continuation from 20th May 2022 till 20th June 2022 as an activity coordinator at Rashtriya Virjanand Andh Kanya Vidyalaya Society (Regd), a NGO working for the welfare of visually impaired girls, New Rajinder Nagar, Delhi.

He has worked on various projects during this period and successfully completed all the different tasks assigned to him. During the period, he demonstrated good listening skills and a self-motivated attitude to learn new things.

We wish him all the best for his future endeavors.

Thanks

Hemlata Jaimini

Secretary

Rashtriya Virjanand Andh Kanya Vidyalaya Society



Regd. Office: New Rajinder Nagar, Shankar Road Delhi- 110060

Ph.: 9215271576, Email: rvandhkanvaschool@gmail.com Website: www.rvakv.org

LETTER OF APPRECIATION

Date: 15th July 2022

TO WHOMESOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Ansh Chawla S/o Sh. Judge Chawla has volunteered his time i.e. 30 days in continuation from 20th May 2022 till 20th June 2022 as an activity coordinator at Rashtriya Virjanand Andh Kanya Vidyalaya Society (Regd), a NGO working for the welfare of visually impaired girls, New Rajinder Nagar, Delhi.

He has worked on various projects during this period and successfully completed all the different tasks assigned to him. During the period, he demonstrated good listening skills and a self-motivated attitude to learn new things.

We wish him all the best for his future endeavors.

Thanks

Hemlata Jaimini

Secretary